Edinburgh
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mile Two

MORTON
28 May 2015 FRASER

DH/ISC416 X006

Please reply to our Edinburgh office:

in
Tom Mi agas Magi Mackay, Litigation Division

94 Victoria Terrace T: 0131 247 3168 | F: 0131 247 1007
Dunfermline E: magi mackay@morion-fraser.com
KY12 OLU

Dear Sir

Police Service of Scotland
Stephen House QPM v Murat Aksakallt & Others
Pursuer and Real Raiser's Account of Expenses

We refer to the above matter and enclose intimation copy of the Pursuer and Real Raiser's
Account of Expenses for your consideration. We would be grateful to receive your proposals for
settlerent by 11 June 2015, failing which we will proceed to locdge the Account of Expenses
with the Auditor at the Court of Session for the purposes of Taxation.

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Yours faithfully

Forforton Fraser LLP

Enc.

Morton Fraser LLP s a limiled liability partnership. Registered in Scottand No S0300472 Regrsiered office: Quanermie Two, 2 Lister Square. Edinburgh. EH3 $GL
A ksl of partners may be inspecied at gur offices
Authorised and ragulaled by the Financial Conduct Autharity

MIW13262866/28/05/15

on = INTERLAW



IN THE COURT OF SESSION

Court Ref: A229/13

20 March 2015 Lord Philip

The Lord Ordinary, having heard Counsel and the third defender personally on the Procedure Roll,
suslains the first and second pleas-in-law for the pursuers and repels the plea-in-law for the third
defender; finds the third defender liable to the pursuer in the expenses occasioned by today's hearing;
remits the account thereof, when lodged, to the Auditor of Court to tax.

20 March 2015 Lord Philip

The Lord Ordinary decerns against the third defenders for payment to the pursuer of the expenses
referred to in the foregoing interlocutor, of even date, as the same shall be taxed by the Auditor of
Court,

ACCOUNT OF EXPENSES
INCURRED BY
FOR THE PURSUER AND REAL RAISER

in the cause

STEPHEN HOUSE QPM, the Chief Constable of the
Police Service of Scottand, Tulliallan Castle,
Kincardine, Fife FK10 4BE

PURSUER AND REAL RAISER
against

(FIRST) MURAT AKSAKALLI, residing at Flat 9, 1
Northfield Grove, Edinburgh, EH8 7RL; (SECOND)
THE REPUBLIC OF TURKEY, represented by the
Ministry of Culture and Tourism, The Turkish
Embassy in London, 43 Belgrave Square, London
SW1X 8PA; and (THIRD) THOMAS MINOGUE, 94
Victoria Terrace, Dunfermline, Fife, KY12 QLU

DEFENDERS

Pursuer's Agents: Morton Fraser LLP, Edinburgh — EBM/SC416 X006
Date Account & Vouching intimated as per Rule 42.2C:- 28 May 2015
Paying Party/Sols Ref:- Thomas Minogue, 94 Victoria Terrace, Dunfermline

Estimated duration of taxation:- | v’

VAT Registration Number:- GB269 1293 36
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16

21

Perusing and checking interlocutor appointing the cause to the
Procedure Roll

Drafting Form 6.2
Lodging Form 6.2

Writing the pursuer advising the third defender has agreed to a
Procedure Roll hearing

Writing the third defender requesting a note of suitable dates and
advising we would fix a hearing suitable for the parties

Writing Counsel with instructions to draft a Note of Arguments, 2 pgs
Writing the third defender in reply noting dates to avoid for the hearing
Attce at the Keeper's Office fixing Procedure Roll debate and marking
same in Counsel's diary

Writing the third defender regarding arrangements now made for the
Procedure Roll hearing, advising we will intimate a Note of Arguments
in due course

Paid Counsel for Note of Arguments (voucher 1)

Writing Counsel with instructions for the hearing

Perusing and considering Note of Arguments received from Counsel,
7 shts

Writing the pursuer with a copy of the Note of Arguments received
from Counsel

Intimating Note of Arguments to the first defender's agents
Intimating Note of Arguments {o second defenders’ agents
Intimating Note of Arguments to the third defender

Lodging Note of Arguments in process

Writing the third defender regarding exchange of authorities

Perusing and considering Third Inventory of Productions received
from the third defender

Perusing and considering Fourth Inventory of Productions received
from the defender

Cliwd
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Outlays

£350.00

Fees

£39.00
£9.75

£9.75

£19.50

£19.50

£39.00

£4.88

£9.75

£19.50

£19.50

£19.50

£4.88
£4.88
£4.88
£4.88
£9.75

£19.50

£39.00

£39.00

£350.00

£336.40
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Feb
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Mar
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Mar
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Mar

Mar

Mar
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Mar

Mar

19

19

17

18

19

18

10

16

17

17

17

17

17
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23

23

23

23

23
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23

23

B/fwd
Borrowing third defender's productions from process
Subsequently perusing and considering the same, eng 18 mins
Writing the third defender with copy autharities

Perusing and considering defender's further Inventory of Productions

Borrowing third defender's productions from process
Perusing and considering further productions, eng 18 mins

Writing Counsel with defender's productions, advising we are unaware
if the defender will refer to them at the hearing

Writing Counsel regarding the defender's productions and advising
there has been no suggestion anyone else will enter the process

Framing List of Authorities for the pursuer, 2 shts

Writing the third defender with List of Authorities and advising in this
regard

Intimating List of Authorities to first defender’s agents

Intimating List of Authorities to second defenders’ agents
Writing the third defender (later) in reply advising our client will not be
attending the hearing and the wreath will not be brought to court
Paig court dues for Procedure Roll (see ledger)

Preparing for hearing, eng 2 hrs

Travelling to and from court for hearing, eng 30 mins

Attce at court for hearing, eng 4.5 hrs

Paid Counsel's fee for hearing (voucher 2)

Paid court dues for court time (see ledger)

Perusing and checking interlocutors when received from court
Framing account of expenses, 3 shts

Intimating account to the third defender

Lodging account for taxation

C/fwd
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£350.00

£56.00

£1,750.00

£720.00

£336.40

£9.75

£35.00

£4.88

£35.00

£9.75

£78.00

£19.50

£19.50

£19.50

£19.50

£4.88

£4.88

£19.50

£312.00

£70.00

£702.00

£39.00

£58.50

£4.88

£9.75

£2,876.00

£1,820.17
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Mar
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23

23

23

23

23

23

B/fwd
Paid court dues on lodging account for taxation
intimating diet of taxation

Preparing for taxation, perusing and considering points of objection to
the account, 1 hr

Attce at diet of taxation, eng say 1 hr

Paid audit fee

Perusing intertocutor approving Auditor’s report
Framing note to the extractor

Lodging note to the extractor

Uplifting extract decree

Perusing and checking extract decree for expenses

Writing the third defender enclosing the extract decree and requesting
payment

Sub-Total
Add Outlays

Total
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£2,876.00

£0.00

£1,820.17
£39.00

£4.88

£156.00

£156.00

£39.00
£19.50
£9.75
£9.75

£39.00

£4.88

£2,876.00

£2,297.93

£2.876.00

£5,173.93



FACULTY SERVICES LIMITED

Advocates Library

FEE NOTIFICATION

Parliament House (Proposed Fee)

Edinburech EH1 IRF

Tel. No. 0131.226 5071 W: A adwararng. ok .
, : 5 Zadv e -u

Fax No. 0131-260 5748 i s

VAT Nuo. 268 9179 00

Date of Issue 05-01-201%
HAYS BOX No. ED119 EDINBURGH
CHIEF CONSTABLE OF POLICE SCOTLAND
PER MORTON FRASER

QUARTERMILE TWO

PSL Reference MAED/CH140078/005

2 LISTER SQUARE Contact Name EILIDH MACEWAN
EDINBURGH
EH3 9GL Contact Ref EME/DLM/SC416 X00&
1 of 1
|
Case CHIEF CONSTABLE OF POLICE SCOTLAND -V- AKSAKALLI Case Type CTVUTI. - NON LEGAL ATD
& OTHERS

**PREVIOUSLY 020M/AS120048+%
Client CHIEF CONSTABLE OF POLICE SCOTLAND

Advocate H39 Xirsty J. Hood VAT Reg No. 774 7804 B7
! Date Details Amount |
i
18-12-2014 PREPARING DORAFT NOTE OF ARGUMENT 350.00

=*+ PAYABLE NOW PLEASE =<-=~ e eeeeeimem

‘ Net Total 350.00
| BACE Payments ro: VAT @ 208 1860
|  sort code 80-02-24 Account 00373%77 . TTmEmmmmmTmTem
FEE TOTAL 420 .00
| T
|
i
i
PAYMENT REMITTANCE

Dlease send pavment ro: FSL Reference M660/CH140078/005

FACULTY SERVICES LIMITED _ )

Advocates Library Fee Toral £ 42000

Parliament House

EDINBURGH LESS Abatements

EH1 1RF
DX No: ED5459302

PAYM EN SED
LP3 EDINRURGH 10 ENT ENCLOS

Abatement Authorised by:

NB Responsibility to recover fees in legally aided cases lies with the instructing Agent. Failure to include said fee(s) in the
account ta The Scottish Legal Aid Board will result in the payment being due by the instructing Agent.

The VAT date for this supply is Lhe date of payment - not the date of issue. In the event that this fee notification is
challenged please return stating your reasons, When making payment please return one copy - a receipt will be sent by return,

Registered No. 48621 Scorland
Faculty Services Limited



FACULTY SERVICES LIMITED

% Advocates Library FEE NOTIFICATION
Parliamenc House (Proposed Fee)
Edinburgh EHI IRF
Tel. No. 0131-226 5071 w: www.advoca;es'.org.uk
Fax No. 0131-260 5748 &t vundusingmabioonsestig ik

VAT No. 268 9179 00

Date of Iasue 23-03-2015
HAYS BOX No. ED119 EDINBURGH
CHIEF CONSTABLE OF POLICE SCOTLAND
PER MORTON FRASER

QUARTERMILE TWO

P3L Referemce ME60/CH140078/006

2 LISTER SQUARE Contact Name EILIDH MACEWAN
EDINBURGH
EH3 9GL Contact Ref EME/DLM/SC415 X006
1 of 1
| :
Case CHIEF CONSTABLE OF POLICE SCOTLAND -V- AKSAKALLT Case Type CIVIL - NON LEGAL AID

& OTHERS
«*PREVIOUSLY 020M/AS120048**
Client CHIEF CONSTABLE OF POLICE SCOTLAND

Advacate #39 Kirscy J. Hood VAT Reg No. 774 7804 87
Dace Details Amount
20-03-20158 APPEARANCE AT PROCEDURE ROLL HEARING (1 DAY - TO l
i
INCLUDE ALL PREPARATION FOR HEARING) 1750.00

* w4 DAYARLE NOW PLEASE ==~ e eee e m e

Net Total 1750.0Q

A5
BACS Payments to: VAT @ 20% 320.00
Sort Code B0-02-24 Account 00373977 .. rTEEmmmmmmoTmos
FEE TOTAL 2100.00

PAYMENT REMITTANCE

Please S5end payment Lo- FSL Refexence M660/CH140078/006

FACULTY SERVICES LIMITED

Advocates Library Fee Total £ 2100.00
Parliament House
EDINBURGH LESS Abatements

EH1 1RF

DX No: EDS549302 .

L,P3 EDTNBURGH 10 ERHESEL EHcLORED
Abatement Authorised by:

NB Responsibility to recover fees in legally aided cases lies with the instructing Agent. Failure to include said feels) in the
account to The Scottish Legal Aid Board will result in the payment being due by the instructing Agent.

The VAT date for this supply is the date of payment - nmot the date of issue. In the event that this fee notification is
challenged please return stating your reasons. When making payment please return one copy - a receipt will be sent by return

Registered No. 48621 Scacland
Faculey Services Limited



FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS

MORTON FR,ASER"“

Client No: SC416

Matter No: X006

Client Name: The Scottish Police Authority

Description:  Police multiplepoinding (Turkish Crown)

Date Narrative Amount VAT
05/01/2015 Supplier Faculty Services Lid Counsel Fee 5 £35000 £7000
13/03/2015 Supplier: Scottish Court Service fees for procedure ro £56.00 £000C
23/03/2015  Supplier. Faculty Services Ltd Counsel Fee 6 £1,750.00 £350.00
13/04/2015 Supplier: Scottsh Court Service Fees in Court 20-MAR-15 £72000 £0.00
10/05/2015 Supplier: Scottish Court Service Motion Lodged 17-APR-15 £5100 £000
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IN THE COURT OF SESSION

ACCOUNT OF EXPENSES
INCURRED BY
FOR THE PURSUER AND REAL RAISER

in the cause

STEPHEN HOUSE QPM
PURSUER

against

(FIRST) MURAT AKSAKALLI; (SECOND) THE
REPUBLIC OF TURKEY; and (THIRD) THOMAS

MINOGUE
DEFENDERS

2015

MORTON FRASER
Ref: EBM/DH/SC416 X006
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