

28 May 2015

DH/SC416 X006

Tom Minoque 94 Victoria Terrace Dunfermline KY12 OLU

Please reply to our Edinburgh office: Magi Mackay, Litigation Division T: 0131 247 3168 | F: 0131 247 1007 E: magi.mackay@morton-fraser.com

Edinburgh Quartermile Two 2 Lister Square

Edinburgh EH3 9GL DX ED119 LP-47 Edinburgh 2 T: 0131 247 1000 F: 0131 247 1007

Glasgow

145 St Vincent Street Glasgow G2 5JF DX GW58 T: 0141 274 1100 F: 0141 274 1129

St Martin's House

16 St Martin's le Grand London ECIA 4EN T: 020 7397 8621 F: 020 7397 8400

Dear Sir

Police Service of Scotland Stephen House QPM v Murat Aksakalli & Others Pursuer and Real Raiser's Account of Expenses

We refer to the above matter and enclose intimation copy of the Pursuer and Real Raiser's Account of Expenses for your consideration. We would be grateful to receive your proposals for settlement by 11 June 2015, failing which we will proceed to lodge the Account of Expenses with the Auditor at the Court of Session for the purposes of Taxation.

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Yours faithfully

For Morton Fraser LLP

Enc.

IN THE COURT OF SESSION

Court Ref: A229/13

20 March 2015

Lord Philip

The Lord Ordinary, having heard Counsel and the third defender personally on the Procedure Roll, sustains the first and second pleas-in-law for the pursuers and repels the plea-in-law for the third defender; finds the third defender liable to the pursuer in the expenses occasioned by today's hearing; remits the account thereof, when lodged, to the Auditor of Court to tax.

20 March 2015

Lord Philip

The Lord Ordinary decems against the third defenders for payment to the pursuer of the expenses referred to in the foregoing interlocutor, of even date, as the same shall be taxed by the Auditor of Court.

ACCOUNT OF EXPENSES INCURRED BY FOR THE PURSUER AND REAL RAISER

in the cause

STEPHEN HOUSE QPM, the Chief Constable of the Police Service of Scotland, Tulliallan Castle, Kincardine, Fife FK10 4BE

PURSUER AND REAL RAISER

against

(FIRST) MURAT AKSAKALLI, residing at Flat 9, 1 Northfield Grove, Edinburgh, EH8 7RL; (SECOND) THE REPUBLIC OF TURKEY, represented by the Ministry of Culture and Tourism, The Turkish Embassy in London, 43 Belgrave Square, London SW1X 8PA; and (THIRD) THOMAS MINOGUE, 94 Victoria Terrace, Dunfermline, Flfe, KY12 0LU

DEFENDERS

Pursuer's Agents: Morton Fraser LLP, Edinburgh - EBM/SC416 X006

Date Account & Vouching intimated as per Rule 42.2C:- 28 May 2015

Paying Party/Sols Ref:- Thomas Minogue, 94 Victoria Terrace, Dunfermline

Estimated duration of taxation:- Inv

VAT Registration Number: - GB269 1293 36

	Date			Outlays	Fees
2014	Nov	26	Perusing and checking interlocutor appointing the cause to the Procedure Roll		£39.00
2014	Nov	26	Drafting Form 6.2		£9.75
2014	Nov	26	Lodging Form 6.2		£9.75
2014	Nov	26	Writing the pursuer advising the third defender has agreed to a Procedure Roll hearing		£19.50
2014	Nov	27	Writing the third defender requesting a note of suitable dates and advising we would fix a hearing suitable for the parties		£19.50
2014	Nov	27	Writing Counsel with instructions to draft a Note of Arguments, 2 pgs		£39.00
2014	Nov	28	Writing the third defender in reply noting dates to avoid for the hearing	··	£4.88
2014	Nov	28	Attce at the Keeper's Office fixing Procedure Roll debate and marking same in Counsel's diary		£9.75
2014	Nov	28	Writing the third defender regarding arrangements now made for the Procedure Roll hearing, advising we will intimate a Note of Arguments in due course		£19.50
2014	Dec	19	Paid Counsel for Note of Arguments (voucher 1)	£350.00	
2014	Dec	3	Writing Counsel with instructions for the hearing		£19.50
2014	Dec	22	Perusing and considering Note of Arguments received from Counsel, 7 shts		£19.50
2014	Dec	22	Writing the pursuer with a copy of the Note of Arguments received from Counsel		£4.88
2014	Dec	22	Intimating Note of Arguments to the first defender's agents		£4.88
2014	Dec	22	Intimating Note of Arguments to second defenders' agents		£4.88
2014	Dec	22	Intimating Note of Arguments to the third defender		£4.88
2014	Dec	22	Lodging Note of Arguments in process		£9.75
2015	Jan	7	Writing the third defender regarding exchange of authorities		£19.50
2015	Jan	16	Perusing and considering Third Inventory of Productions received from the third defender		£39.00
2015	Jan	21	Perusing and considering Fourth Inventory of Productions received from the defender		£39.00
			C/fwd	£350.00	£336.40

			B/fwd	£350.00	£336.40
2015	Feb	19	Borrowing third defender's productions from process	}	£9.75
2015	Feb	19	Subsequently perusing and considering the same, eng 18 mins		£39.00
2015	Feb	17	Writing the third defender with copy authorities	J	£4.88
2015	Feb	18	Perusing and considering defender's further Inventory of Productions		£39.00
2015	Feb	19	Borrowing third defender's productions from process		£9.75
2015	Feb	19	Perusing and considering further productions, eng 18 mins		£78.00
2015	Mar	5	Writing Counsel with defender's productions, advising we are unaware if the defender will refer to them at the hearing		£19.50
2015	Mar	10	Writing Counsel regarding the defender's productions and advising there has been no suggestion anyone else will enter the process		£19.50
2015	Маг	16	Framing List of Authorities for the pursuer, 2 shts		£19.50
2015	Mar	17	Writing the third defender with List of Authorities and advising in this regard		£19.50
2015	Mar	17	Intimating List of Authorities to first defender's agents		£4.88
2015	Mar	17	Intimating List of Authorities to second defenders' agents		£4.88
2015	Mar	17	Writing the third defender (later) in reply advising our client will not be attending the hearing and the wreath will not be brought to court		£19.50
2015	Mar	17	Paid court dues for Procedure Roll (see ledger)	£56.00	
2015	Mar	19	Preparing for hearing, eng 2 hrs		£312.00
2015	Mar	23	Travelling to and from court for hearing, eng 30 mins		£70.00
2015	Mar	23	Attce at court for hearing, eng 4.5 hrs		£702.00
2015	Mar	23	Paid Counsel's fee for hearing (voucher 2)	£1,750.00	
2015	Mar	23	Paid court dues for court time (see ledger)	£720.00	
2015	Mar	23	Perusing and checking interlocutors when received from court		£39.00
2015	Mar	23	Framing account of expenses, 3 shts		£58.50
2015	Mar	23	Intimating account to the third defender		£4.88
2015	Mar	23	Lodging account for taxation		£9.75
			C/fwd	£2,876.00	£1,820.17

			B/fwd	£2,876.00	£1,820.17
2015	Mar	23	Paid court dues on lodging account for taxation		£39.00
2015	Mar	23	Intimating diet of taxation		£4.88
2015	Mar	23	Preparing for taxation, perusing and considering points of objection to the account, 1 hr		£156.00
2015	Mar	23	Attce at diet of taxation, eng say 1 hr		£156.00
2015	Mar	23	Paid audit fee	£0.00	
2015	Mar	23	Perusing interlocutor approving Auditor's report		£39.00
2015	Mar	23	Framing note to the extractor		£19.50
2015	Mar	23	Lodging note to the extractor		£9.75
2015	Mar	23	Uplifting extract decree		£9.75
2015	Mar	23	Perusing and checking extract decree for expenses		£39.00
2015	Mar	23	Writing the third defender enclosing the extract decree and requesting payment		£4.88
			Sub-Total	£2,876.00	£2,297.93
			Add Outlays		£2,876.00
			Total	-	£5,173.93



FACULTY SERVICES LIMITED

Advocates Library Parliament House Edinburgh EH1 IRF Tel. No. 0131-226 5071 Fax No. 0131-260 5748 VAT No. 268 9179 00

PEE NOTIFICATION

(Proposed Fee)

w: www.advocates.org.uk

e: fee.rendering@advocates.org.uk t: 0131 260 5725

Date of Issue 05-01-2015

PSL Reference M660/CH140078/005

Contact Name EILIDH MACEWAN

Contact Ref EME/DLM/SC416 X006

1 of 1

Case

CHIEF CONSTABLE OF POLICE SCOTLAND -V- AKSAKALLI

Case Type

CIVIL - NON LEGAL AID

& OTHERS

PER MORTON FRASER QUARTERMILE TWO

2 LISTER SQUARE EDINBURGH EH3 9GL

PREVIOUSLY 020M/AS120048

Client Advocate CHIEF CONSTABLE OF POLICE SCOTLAND

H39 Kirsty J. Hood

VAT Reg No. 774 7804 87

Date

Details

HAYS BOX No. ED119 EDINBURGH CHIEF CONSTABLE OF POLICE SCOTLAND

19-12-2014 PREPARING DRAFT NOTE OF ARGUMENT

Amount

350.00

*** PAYABLE NOW PLEASE ***

Net Total

350.00

BACS Payments to:

Sort Code 80-02-24 Account 00373977

VAT @ 20%

70.00

FEE TOTAL

FSL Reference M660/CH140078/005

420.00

...........

PAYMENT REMITTANCE

Please send payment to:

FACULTY SERVICES LIMITED

Fee Total

£ 420.00

Advocates Library Parliament House EDINBURGH

EH1 1RF

DX No: ED549302 LP3 EDINBURGH 10 LESS Abatements

PAYMENT ENCLOSED

Abatement Authorised by:

NB Responsibility to recover fees in legally aided cases lies with the instructing Agent. Pailure to include said fee(s) in the account to The Scottish Legal Aid Board will result in the payment being due by the instructing Agent.

The VAT date for this supply is the date of payment - not the date of issue. In the event that this fee notification is challenged please return stating your reasons. When making payment please return one copy - a receipt will be sent by return.



PER MORTON FRASER QUARTERMILE TWO

2 LISTER SQUARE EDINBURGH EH3 9GL

FACULTY SERVICES LIMITED

Advocates Library Parliament House Edinburgh EH1 1RF Tel. No. 0131-226 5071 Fax No. 0131-260 5748 VAT No. 268 9179 00

FEE NOTIFICATION

(Proposed Fee)

w: www.advocates.org.uk

e: fee.rendering@advocates.org.uk t: 0131 260 5725

Date of Tasue 23-03-2015

PSL Reference M660/CH140078/006

Contact Name EILIDH MACEWAN

Contact Ref EME/DLM/SC416 X006

1 of 1

Case

CHIEF CONSTABLE OF POLICE SCOTLAND -V- AKSAKALLI

Case Type

CIVIL - NON LEGAL AID

& OTHERS

HAYS BOX No. ED119 EDINBURGH CHIEF CONSTABLE OF POLICE SCOTLAND

PREVIOUSLY 020M/AS120048

CHIEF CONSTABLE OF POLICE SCOTLAND

Client Advocate

H39 Kirsty J. Hood

VAT Reg No. 774 7804 87

Dace

Details

20-03-2015 APPEARANCE AT PROCEDURE ROLL HEARING (1 DAY - TO

INCLUDE ALL PREPARATION FOR HEARING)

1750.00

Amount

*** PAYABLE NOW PLEASE ***

Net Total VAT @ 20%

1750.00 350.00

BACS Payments to:

Sort Code 80-02-24 Account 00373977

PEE TOTAL

2100.00

PAYMENT REMITTANCE

Please send payment to:

FSL Reference M660/CH140078/006

FACULTY SERVICES LIMITED Advocates Library Parliament House

EDINBURGH EH1 1RF

DX No: ED549302 LP3 EDINBURGH 10 Fee Total

€ 2100.00

LESS Abatements

PAYMENT ENCLOSED

Abatement Authorised by:

NB Responsibility to recover fees in legally aided cases lies with the instructing Agent. Failure to include said fee(s) in the account to The Scottish Legal Aid Board will result in the payment being due by the instructing Agent. The VAT date for this supply is the date of payment - not the date of issue. In the event that this fee notification is challenged please return stating your reasons. When making payment please return one copy - a receipt will be sent by return.



SOLICITORS

FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS

Client No: SC416 Matter No: X006

Client Name: The Scottish Police Authority

Description: Police multiplepoinding (Turkish Crown)

Date	Narrative	Amount VAT
05/01/2015	Supplier: Faculty Services Ltd Counsel Fee 5	£350.00 £70.00
13/03/2015	Supplier: Scottish Court Service fees for procedure ro	£56.00 £0.00
23/03/2015	Supplier: Faculty Services Ltd Counsel Fee 6	£1,750.00 £350.00
13/04/2015	Supplier: Scottish Court Service Fees in Court 20-MAR-15	£720 00 £0.00
10/05/2015	Supplier: Scottish Court Service Motion Lodged 17-APR-15	£51.00 £0.00

IN THE COURT OF SESSION

ACCOUNT OF EXPENSES INCURRED BY FOR THE PURSUER AND REAL RAISER

in the cause

STEPHEN HOUSE QPM

PURSUER

against

(FIRST) MURAT AKSAKALLI; (SECOND) THE REPUBLIC OF TURKEY; and (THIRD) THOMAS MINOGUE

DEFENDERS

2015

MORTON FRASER
Ref: EBM/DH/SC416 X006

the same of the sa